ComRes ollegeHill

1) As treatments funded by the NHS such as varicose veins, bariatric surgery and fertility treatments are becoming increasingly listed as low priority or restricted, do you
think you are more or less likely to routinely suggest to your patients that you can refer them for treatment from the private sector where possible?

S3 - Region
East East of South
North West |North East |Yorkshire & [Midlands |[West England South East [Central South West Northern
Total SHA SHA Humber SHA [SHA Midlands SHA |SHA London SHA [Coast SHA  |SHA SHA Scotland Wales Ireland

A B c D E F G H I J K L M
Less likely 44 4%| 4] 4% 1| 3% 8] 9%| 3| 4%| 7| 9%| 2| 2% 6 5% 2| 3% 4| 6% 1| 1% 4| 4%| 2| 4%| o] o%
Aboutthe same | 426 43 %| 54| 50%| 20| 54%| 39| 43%| 23| 33%| 28| 35%| 32| 37%| 48] 40%| 23| 35%| 25| 36%| 34| 39%| 70| 63%[21] 42%| of 31%
More likely 531 53 %]| 49| 46%| 16| 43%| 43| 48%| 44| 63%| 44| 56%| 53| 61%| 65| 55%| 40| 62%| 40| 58%| 53| 60%| 37| 33%| 27| 54%| 20| 69%
Total 1001]| 100 %] 107| 100%| 37| 100%| 90| 100%| 70| 100%| 79| 100%| 87| 100%| 119| 100%| 65| 100%| 69| 100°%| 88| 100%| 111| 100%| 50| 100%| 29| 100 %

Fieldwork conducted online between 23rd August and 6th September 2010.
Tables produced by ComRes.
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1) As treatments funded by the NHS such as varicose veins, bariatric surgery and fertility treatments are becoming increasingly listed as low priority or restricted, do you think you
are more or less likely to routinely suggest to your patients that you can refer them for treatment from the private sector where possible?

$2 - GP type D3 - Gender D4 - Year of qualification
Total GP Principal|Salaried GP |GP Registrar [Locum GP [Male Female 1950-1959 [1960-1969 |1970-1979 1980-1989 1990-1999 |2000+
A B c D E F G H | J K L
Less likely 44 4% 22 3% 17| 7% o0 0% 5| 5% 30| 5% 14| 3%|0| 0% 4 20% 5 4% 8 3% 16| 5% 1| 4%
About the same 426 43 %| 271 42%| 107 42%| 2 50 %| 46| 46%| 230| 40%| 196 47%| O 0%| 3| 15%| 53| 42%| 98| 41%| 151| 43%| 121| 46%
More likely 531 53 %] 349 54%| 130[ 51%| 2 50%| 50| 50%| 321| 55%| 210[ 50%] 1| 100%| 13| 65%| 67| 54%| 135 56%| 183| 52%| 132| 50%
Total 1001] 100 %| 642| 100%]| 254| 100%| 4| 100 %] 101| 100%| 581| 100 %| 420| 100 %] 1| 100 %| 20| 100 %| 125| 100 %| 241| 100 %| 350 100 %| 264| 100 %

Fieldwork conducted online between 23rd August and 6th September 2010.
Tables produced by ComRes.
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1) As treatments funded by the NHS such as varicose veins, bariatric surgery and fertility treatments are becoming increasingly listed as low priority or restricted, do you think you
are more or less likely to routinely suggest to your patients that you can refer them for treatment from the private sector where possible?

D2 - Practice Location D1 - Overall practice size
Total Rural area |Urban area |Semi-rural area Suburban area 1 2-3 4.5 6-7 8-10 >10
A B C D E F G H | J
Less likely 441 4% 7 6%| 20 5% 5 2% 12 4% 2 8% 12 6% 13 5% 7 3% 8 4% 2 4%
About the same 426 43 %]| 59| 49%| 170 42% 78 38 % 119 43%| 16] 64 %] 86| 42%| 17| 41%| 106] 42%| 82| 45%| 19] 40%
More likely 5311 53%| 55| 45%| 211| 53 % 121 59 % 144 52%| 7| 28%| 108] 52%| 154 54 %| 141 56%| 94| 51%| 27| 56 %
Total 1001 100 %[ 121| 100 %] 401 100 % 204 100 % 275 100 %| 25| 100 %| 206] 100 %] 284| 100 %| 254 100 %| 184| 100 %| 48] 100 %

Fieldwork conducted online between 23rd August and 6th September 2010.
Tables produced by ComRes.




